

## Hagerstown Regional Airport Runway 9-27 Edge Lighting Signage Replacement

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Qty.	Callas Contractors, LLC Hagerstown, MD		Global Electrical Services, Inc. Frenchtown, NJ	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
L-100-5.1	Site Locating and Duct Tracing	ALL	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
L-108-5.1	1-1/C No. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-824C Cable in Conduit, Installed Complete in Place	LF	28,500	\$6.10	\$173,850.00	\$3.49	\$99,465.00
L-108-5.2	Demolition of Cable in Conduit to Remain, per Conduit Length	LF	28,500	\$1.00	\$28,500.00	\$0.80	\$22,800.00
L-109-7.1	Remove 30KW Constant Current Regulator and Associated Equipment and Install 20KW, 5-Step, 240V, L-829 Constant Current Regulator and all Associated Incoming Power and Communication Appurtenances	EA	1	\$48,600.00	\$48,600.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
L-125-5.1	L-862(L) Runway Elevated Edge Light Fixture on Existing Light Base, with Transformer and Accessories, Installed Complete in Place	EA	64	\$2,555.00	\$163,520.00	\$860.00	\$55,040.00
L-125-5.2	L-862E(L) Runway Threshold/End Light on Existing Light Base, with Transformer and Accessories, Installed Complete in Place	EA	16	\$2,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$890.00	\$14,240.00
L-125-5.3	L-850C(L) Runway In-Pavement Edge Light Fixture on Existing Light Base, with Transformer and Accessories, Installed Complete in Place	EA	5	\$4,260.00	\$21,300.00	\$1,590.00	\$7,950.00
L-125-5.4	1 Module – Size 1, Style 3, Class 1, Mode 2, L-858(L) Airfield Guidance Sign on Existing Foundation, with Transformer and Accessories, Installed, Complete in Place	EA	10	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$21,500.00
L-125-5.5	2 Module – Size 1, Style 3, Class 1, Mode 2, L-858(L) Airfield Guidance Sign on Existing Foundation, with Transformer and Accessories, Installed, Complete in Place	EA	13	\$5,730.00	\$74,490.00	\$3,150.00	\$40,950.00

## Hagerstown Regional Airport Runway 9-27 Edge Lighting Signage Replacement

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Qty.	Callas Contractors, LLC Hagerstown, MD		Global Electrical Services, Inc. Frenchtown, NJ	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
L-125-5.6	3 Module – Size 1, Style 3, Class 1, Mode 2, L-858(L) Airfield Guidance Sign on Existing Foundation, with Transformer and Accessories, Installed, Complete in Place	EA	13	\$7,170.00	\$93,210.00	\$3,900.00	\$50,700.00
L-125-5.7	4 Module – Size 1, Style 3, Class 1, Mode 2, L-858(L) Airfield Guidance Sign on Existing Foundation, with Transformer and Accessories, Installed, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$8,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
L-125-5.8	1 Module – Size 4, Style 3, Class 1, Mode 2, L-858(L) Airfield Guidance Sign on Existing Foundation, with Transformer and Accessories, Installed, Complete in Place	EA	6	\$7,900.00	\$47,400.00	\$4,100.00	\$24,600.00
L-125-5.9	Relocate 2 Module L-858(L) Airfield Guidance Sign on Existing Foundation, Furnish and Install Transformer and Accessories, Installed, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
L-125-5.10	Remove and Replace all Existing Sign Panels within Existing Sign Housing	EA	4	\$2,675.00	\$10,700.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
L-125-5.11	Install 12” Diameter 36” Deep Reinforced Concrete Pier for Sign Foundation Extension and 6” Deep Washed Stone Maintenance Pad, Complete in Place	EA	12	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00
L-125-5.12	Remove Airfield Guidance Sign, Demolish Transformer and Accessories, Foundation to Remain	EA	46	\$1,600.00	\$73,600.00	\$590.00	\$27,140.00
L-125-5.13	Remove Light Fixture, Demolish Transformer and Accessories	EA	85	\$210.00	\$17,850.00	\$295.00	\$25,075.00
L-125-5.14	Temporary Airfield Lighting During Construction	ALL	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
<b>Sub Total A:</b> <b>Sum Total of Base Bid Items L-100-5.1 through L-125-5.14</b>				<b>\$958,720.00</b>		<b>\$469,960.00</b>	

*\*Corrected Calculations based on Unit Pricing*

## Hagerstown Regional Airport Runway 9-27 Edge Lighting Signage Replacement

				Callas Contractors, LLC Hagerstown, MD		Global Electrical Services, Inc. Frenchtown, NJ	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
M-100-4.1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (shall not exceed 10% of total Contract Bid amount)	LS	1	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
C-105-6.1	Mobilization (shall not exceed 5% of total Contract Bid amount)	LS	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
<b>Sub Total B: Sum Total of Base Bid Items M-100-4.1 through C-105-6.1</b>				<b>\$152,000.00</b>		<b>\$31,000.00</b>	

\*Corrected Calculations based on Unit Pricing